	
FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECORDATE	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TDADE	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	: MARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
New New	Conveyance Type
T. HEW	Assignment License
Document (D #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel# Frame#	x Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name <u>National City Bank</u>	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	
X Other Bank	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion I
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Fairmount Minerals, Ltd.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road	
<u> </u>	
Address (line 2)	
Address (time 3) Chardon	Ohio
Individual General Partnership	State/Country 2/p Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
x Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average as particular the data received to committee the formation in a strength to average as	ported visitely 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be exceeded, including line for exviening the document and
D. S. SANTER SANTE M. S. O. S.	PTO VOTE 41991 17 DE ESCOCAS. INCLUSAN MAL ANTINALES MAN ANTINALES
information Collection Budget Package 9651-9622, Patent and Trademark Assistan	perceivablely 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for environing the document and parties are sufficient to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Westington, event and Sudget, Properties Reduction Project (6551-0627), Westington, C.C. 20503. See OKE Net Proclem. DO NOT SEND REQUIRES TO RECORD ASSISTMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

700073582

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 04/8 0655-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Addr	ess Enter for the first R	Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (time 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number	412-562-1637
Name [Michael L. Dever		
Address (time 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th Flo	ют	
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3
Number of P	Fee Amount for Prop	tration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	tration Number(s) 2,276,154 # 4
Deposit A	count yment by deposit account or if additional fee	-	# 02-4553
		ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a			
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief, the ned copy is a true copy of the original of ted herein.	foregoing information is true a focument. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Michael I	Dever //	Int/le	3/22/04
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION COVER SHEET Expires 06/30/29 OMB 0651-2027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARK U.S. Department of Compressed Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date How Day Year
Name
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Best Sand Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (tine 1) 11833 Ravenna Road
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Chardon Ohio 44024
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Compression Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Best Silica Company
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road
Address (tine 2)
Address (line 3) Chardon Ohio 3 44024
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Torporation Association If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Patient and Transforment of Communication	narcu lice
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month Day	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	on
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Prairie Transportation, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 11822 Ravenna Road	
Address (time 2)	
Address (line 3) Chardon Ohio 44024	
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is	an.
assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United St appointment of a domestic representative should be atta	ates, an sched
assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United State Corporation Association appointment of a domestic	ates, an Iched ale
assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United St appointment of a domestic representative should be atta (Designation must be a separ	ates, an iched ale
assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United St appointment of a domestic representative should be atta (Designation must be a separ document from the Assignment and the Processing Comment from the Assignment from	ates, an ached ale ent.)
assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United St appointment of a domestic representative should be atta (Designation must be a separative should be	ates, an ached ale ent.)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper	ates, an ached ale ent.)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper	ates, an ached ale ent.)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper	ates, an ached ale ent.)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper	ates, an ached ale ent.)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper	ates, an ached ale ent.)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper	ates, an ached ale ent.)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper	ates, an ached ale ent.)

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached stocks Day Year Models Day Year Model	FORM PTO-1618C CON	I FORM COVER SHEET ITINUATION MARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tendermet Office TRADEMARK
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name Fairmount Abrasives, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chardon Ohio 44024 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not doncicled in the United States, an appointment of a doncetic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).	Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying partic	Execution Date
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name Fairmount Abrasives, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership is signment and the necking party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).	Formerly		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name Fairmount Abrasives, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road Address (line 2)		Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name Fairmount Abrasives, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chardon City State/Country Exposes Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicibed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).			
Name Fairmount Abrasives, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road Address (line 2)	Receiving Party		
Address (line 1) 11833 Rayenna Road Address (line 2)	Enter Additional Receiving Party		ned
Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road Address (line 2)	DBA/AKA/TA		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chardon Ohio 44024 StateCountry Exp Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded to an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Composed of		
Address (line 3) Chardon Ohio 44024 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Chizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).	Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 2)		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Chizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).	Individual General Partnership		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH pumbers for the same property).		appoint represe (Design	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached atlon must be a separate
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Other	appoint represe (Design docume	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached atlon must be a separate
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appoint represe (Design docume on Ohio egistration Number(s) Mark	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached ation must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached is for the same property).
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appoint represe (Design docume on Ohio egistration Number(s) Mark	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached ation must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached is for the same property).
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appoint represe (Design docume on Ohio egistration Number(s) Mark	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached ation must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached is for the same property).
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appoint represe (Design docume on Ohio egistration Number(s) Mark	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached ation must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached is for the same property).
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appoint represe (Design docume on Ohio egistration Number(s) Mark	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached ation must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached is for the same property).
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appoint represe (Design docume on Ohio egistration Number(s) Mark	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached ation must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached is for the same property).
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	appoint represe (Design docume on Ohio egistration Number(s) Mark	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached ation must be a separate ent from the Assignment.) If additional numbers attached is for the same property).

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08:30:09 CMS 06:51-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commercial Patient and Trademark Office Patient and Trademark TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Month Day Year
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Technisand, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Chardon Ohio 44024
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
■ Corporation Association States, an appointment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Corporation
Corporation
X Corporation
X Corporation
X Corporation
X Corporation
X Corporation
X Corporation
X Corporation

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Private of Construction Private and Trademark Office Only OSS1-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name United Western Supply Company
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chardon Obio 44024
City State/Country Zo Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
x Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a segurate
Corporation
x Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington Trademark Application Number(s) or Posistration Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
x Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

ē

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06/51-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Communication Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data Mouth Day Year Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	!
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Wedron Silica Company	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 11833 Ravenna Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Chardon Ohio 44024	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio	İ
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH gumbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	<u>i</u>
	<u> </u>
	1
]
]
]
]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this 1 W day of March, 2004, by NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of FAIRMOUNT MINERALS, LTD., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), BEST SAND CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("Best Sand"), BEST SILICA COMPANY, an Ohio corporation ("Best Silica"), PRAIRIE TRANSPORTATION, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Prairie Transportation"), FAIRMOUNT ABRASIVES, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Fairmount Abrasives"), TECHNISAND, INC., a Delaware corporation ("TechniSand"), UNITED WESTERN SUPPLY COMPANY, a Washington corporation ("United Western"), and WEDRON SILICA COMPANY, an Ohio corporation ("Wedron Silica") (Borrower, Best Sand, Best Silica, Prairie Transportation, Fairmount Abrasives, TechniSand, United Western and Wedron Silica are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Borrower are parties to a certain Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") dated as of February 29, 1996, under which the Secured Party extended loans to Borrower and Assignors are parties to a certain Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2003 at Reel 2729, Frame 0438 (Trademarks) under which Assignors granted Secured Party a security interest in certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement solely as to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule I;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases to Assignors all interest which Secured Party possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the trademark registrations listed in Schedule I hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Mark J. Ringel Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this 17 day of March	, 2004, before me, a notary public,
personally appeared Mak Kingel	, who acknowledged himself/herself
to be an onica of	NATIONAL CITY BANK and that he/she, as such
	ed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
contained by signing the name of NATIO	NAL CITY BANK by himself/herself as such officer of
NATIONAL CITY BANK as the free act	and deed of said NATIONAL CITY BANK and as
his/her free act and deed individually and	as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

JOHN VV. THOMPSON Netary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires January 8, 2005

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Оwner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
UNI-WEST (Stylized)	United Western Supply Companies, Inc.	1,093,032	June 13, 1978
UNI-WEST (Stylized)	United Western Supply Companies, Inc.	1,096,341	July 11, <u>1978</u>
UNI-WEST	United Western Supply Companies, Inc.	2,356,620	June 13, 2000
(Classes 3 and 35)			
TUF-KUT	United Western Supply Companies, Inc.	2,276,154	September 7, 1999

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817-FRAME:=0347**